APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

SDKY GURUKUL VIDYALAYA
931283
76257

EROOR, TRIPUNITHURA, KANAYANNOR,
ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682306

Mr. BINIL KUMAR M S
MA, BED
sdkygvoffice@gmail.com

9497818263

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. BINIL KUMAR M S

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 39 39

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 33 33

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

12

16

14

1:40

LINSY ABRAHAM,M.SC PSYCHOLOGY

LINSY ABRAHAM,M.SC PSYCHOLOGY

100

100

6070

34 & 36

6 & 63

YES

19

23



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://lyoutu.be/40g5kzQzdxE?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE si=9GHJBCMHM8gohZZ9
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SINDHU .V. NAIR VICE PRINCIPAL MA, B.ED

2 SINDHU SHENOQOY S.G TGT MSC, BE.D

3 SEENA GOPALAN TGT MA, BE.D

4 GEETHA SURESH TGT MA, BE.D

5 VIDHYAMOL .I.R TGT MA, BE.D

6 DHANYA .P.V PRT MCOM

7 ASHAK.P TGT MA, BE.D

8 RASMI .J. NAIR OTHER MA, BLISC

9 JISHMA .P PRT MA, BE.D

10 LAKSHMY .M.U PRT MSC,SET,CTET, BE.D
11 NINU .P.B OTHER MCOM

12 BEENA GOPI OTHER SSLC

13 AJITHA G.M OTHER SSLC

14 MANOJ .V.S OTHER SSLC

15 SHIVON ROSE PINHEIRO TGT MA, B.ED

16 BINUP D PGT M.SC,BE.D

17 SAGINA DASS PGT MA, B.ED

18 LINSY ABRAHAM PGT M.SC PSYCHOLOGY
19 SMITHAK S OTHER BSC YOGA

20 ARATHI S PRT MA, BED

21 DEEPAP OTHER MBA

22 JAYALEKSHMI S TGT M.SC, BE.D, CTET,SET

23 DIVYAKUMARI K P PGT M.SC, BE.D, CTET



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SREEVIDYA S

VINO PRADEEP

NEETHA P MOHANDAS

NAIR REMYA VENUGOPAL

MAYAM G

ANU P RAJU

JISHAM J

GINCY SUVARNA

JINUMOL P G

NISHAD R

S SANGEETHA

SANTHOSH A M

SARANYAT S

SOUMYAP S

GIGIMA

BINIL KUMAR M S

AKSHAYA JOSHI

SUBBALAKSHMI H

AYYAR DEEPTHI
BALASUNDARAM

PUSHPA GOPALAKRISHNAN

LIJITHA M DILEEP

VISMI M V

ASHIKAK J

ATHIRAAR

AKHEEHNAN A

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

BA, BED

MA DANCE

M.SC, BE.D

M.COM, B.ED, SET

BANTTC

MA, BE.D

MCA

NDFA, KGT, KGC

M.SC, BE.D

MA BED KTET CTET

BSC,COMPUTER SCIENCE

NAKAYAMA SHOTOKAN
KARATE DO INDIA BLACK
BELT

BA BED

BANTTC

MA, BE.D

MA , B.Ed

MA, BED

MA MUSIC

B COMNTTC

NTTC

BSC NTTC

BSC,BED

MA, BE.D

MA BEd

BCOM MTTC , PPTTC



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

ARYAV

SUMA SUDHAKARAN

SANDHYAPT

VISHNU PRASAD L S

VIPIN XAVIER LV

AKSHAY DILEEP

PRIYA JOSEPH

ADV.S SOUMYALAKSHMI

SONAP S

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PET

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

NTT

M.Sc BEd

MSc , BEd

BCOM, NTTC

M.Sc BEd

M.Sc BEd

BPES

MA , B.Ed,KTET

LLB

BA, NTTC, CTTC



