APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SDKY GURUKUL VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931283
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76257
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	EROOR, TRIPUNITHURA, KANAYANNOR, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682306
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. BINIL KUMAR M S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sdkygvoffice@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9497818263

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sdkygv.ac.in/mandatory-disclosure/	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION NO.		DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. BINIL KUMAR M S	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51	

	PGT	12
	TGT	16
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	LINSY ABRAHAM,M.SC PSYCHOLOGY
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	LINSY ABRAHAM,M.SC PSYCHOLOGY

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
1	2025	39	39	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	33	33	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 36
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 63
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	19
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/40g5kzQzdxE? si=9GHJBCMHM8gohZZ9

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SINDHU .V. NAIR	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA , B.ED
2	SINDHU SHENOY S.G	TGT	MSC, BE.D
3	SEENA GOPALAN	TGT	MA, BE.D
4	GEETHA SURESH	TGT	MA, BE.D
5	VIDHYAMOL .I.R	TGT	MA, BE.D
6	DHANYA .P.V	PRT	МСОМ
7	ASHA K.P	TGT	MA, BE.D
8	RASMI .J. NAIR	OTHER	MA, BLISC
9	JISHMA .P	PRT	MA, BE.D
10	LAKSHMY .M.U	PRT	MSC,SET,CTET, BE.D
11	NINU .P.B	OTHER	МСОМ
12	BEENA GOPI	OTHER	SSLC
13	AJITHA G.M	OTHER	SSLC
14	MANOJ .V.S	OTHER	SSLC
15	SHIVON ROSE PINHEIRO	TGT	MA, B.ED
16	BINU P D	PGT	M.SC,BE.D
17	SAGINA DASS	PGT	MA , B.ED
18	LINSY ABRAHAM	PGT	M.SC PSYCHOLOGY
19	SMITHA K S	OTHER	BSC YOGA
20	ARATHI S	PRT	MA, BED
21	DEEPA P	OTHER	MBA
22	JAYALEKSHMI S	TGT	M.SC , BE.D, CTET,SET
23	DIVYAKUMARI K P	PGT	M.SC , BE.D, CTET

24	SREEVIDYA S	TGT	BA, BED
25	VINO PRADEEP	OTHER	MA DANCE
26	NEETHA P MOHANDAS	PRT	M.SC , BE.D
27	NAIR REMYA VENUGOPAL	PGT	M.COM, B.ED, SET
28	MAYA M G	NTT	BA,NTTC
29	ANU P RAJU	PGT	MA, BE.D
30	JISHA M J	PGT	MCA
31	GINCY SUVARNA	TGT	NDFA, KGT, KGC
32	JINUMOL P G	TGT	M.SC , BE.D
33	NISHA D R	TGT	MA BED KTET CTET
34	S SANGEETHA	PRT	BSC,COMPUTER SCIENCE
35	SANTHOSH A M	OTHER	NAKAYAMA SHOTOKAN KARATE DO INDIA BLACK BELT
36	SARANYA T S	PRT	BA BED
37	SOUMYA P S	NTT	BA NTTC
38	GIGI M A	NTT	MA, BE.D
39	BINIL KUMAR M S	PRINCIPAL	MA , B.Ed
40	AKSHAYA JOSHI	PRT	MA, BED
41	SUBBALAKSHMI H	OTHER	MA MUSIC
42	AYYAR DEEPTHI BALASUNDARAM	NTT	B COM NTTC
43	PUSHPA GOPALAKRISHNAN	NTT	NTTC
44	LIJITHA M DILEEP	NTT	BSC NTTC
45	VISMI M V	TGT	BSC,BED
46	ASHIKA K J	TGT	MA, BE.D
47	ATHIRA A.R	PGT	MA BEd
48	AKHEEHNA N A	NTT	BCOM MTTC , PPTTC

49	ARYA V	TGT	M.Sc BEd
50	SUMA SUDHAKARAN	PGT	MSc , BEd
51	SANDHYA P T	NTT	BCOM, NTTC
52	VISHNU PRASAD L S	TGT	M.Sc BEd
53	VIPIN XAVIER L V	PGT	M.Sc BEd
54	AKSHAY DILEEP	PET	BPES
55	PRIYA JOSEPH	PRT	MA , B.Ed,KTET
56	ADV.S SOUMYALAKSHMI	GUESTTEACHER	LLB
57	SONA P S	NTT	BA, NTTC, CTTC